## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 319/2022

KIRANDEEP KAUR

Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

**BHUPINDER PAL SINGH** 

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22655/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.22656/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.22657/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT )

Date: 28-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Divorce Petition filed under section 13 of Hindu Marriage Act being HMA No. 80 of 2021 titled as Bhupinder Pal Singh Vs. Smt. Kirandeep Kaur pending before the court of Ld. Principal Judge Family Court Banswara, Rajasthan.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER