SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 319/2022

KIRANDEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22655/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.22656/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.22657/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 10-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

No one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent, despite due service.

Accordingly, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar